[

July,14,1942 509
. J.Claude Johnson
Board met at 10.00 A.M. Present John M.Wible
. J .FrankCombs
Minutes of preceding meeting read and approved:

Board fixed the salary of T,B.Brookbank,J.P. at $50,00 per year and
jnstructed the Clerk to pay the balance of $30.00 gxam for the flscal yex
1942 from the Com.Gen.Fund,only $20.00 having been levied for his salary.

Wm. Alec.Loker,Atty.for the Commlssloners of Leonardtown, appeared before
the Board and claimed that the Corporation of Leonardtown had not been
shareing with the County in the Financial Institution Shares tax, as 1t
was entitled to do under the law. Mr Loker claimed that the County owed
the Town its share of this tax from the year of 1939 on. The Clerk was
instructed to ascertain exactly what amount,if any,was due the Town for
each year,by the next meetlng date,when the matter would be given further
consideration.

On the certificates of Dr.R.V.Palmer and Dr.Frank A.Camalier the Board
committed Dawkins Jones to Crownsville State Hospltal as of June,17,1942.
And on the certificates of Dr.Robert T.Fuchs and Dr.PiJ.Bean the Board

iozmitted Matilda Clapsis to Spring Grove State Hospital as of July,3,

942, . )

The Clerk was instructed to write the Greyhound Bus Lines and ask that
thelr scedule be chahgeddto have the bus leave Leonardtown around 8.00
A.M. instead of 10.45 A.M in order to give people more time to attend
to business in Baltimore or Washlington .

Mr.C.S.Meyer and Mr Abell asked that the County road from the
Compton State road to Mr.Sears Gate be Straightened and xEpaXxat improved
about 1 mile,3rd Dist. Mr.Thompson asked to report. _

Mr Thompson also asked to report on the advisabllity of accepting into
the County road system,for malntenance, road at Patuxent Beach running
west from the Hotel, about .25 mile,8th District, and to contact Mr.
Archie L.Peterson.

Recelved from:

H.W.Dixon,H.A.Johnson Prop.,2nd Dist. $7.60v
St.Mary's A.C.A.,Phone Servic 2,357
State of Md.,Com.Motor Veh., Auto Viol.cases 34,00

" _ ,Comptroller,1939 income tax 7.31V,

o " Toga1 v 0 2450.04 Y
L.D.Owens,Maint V.V,Owens,State Hosp.to 6/30/42 30.00V
S.B.Burch,Scrap rubber (S.R.C.Garage) 115.58 v
Harry M.Jonss Treas.Red Cross,refund 27,95 &
J.Julius Johnson,Phone calls 1.55
Thos B.Clarke, Bal.on 5 tax sale lots,lst Dist. 15,00
C.B.Greenwell,Clk. ,Redempt.M.C.O'Brien prop,8th Dlst. 6.54?/
J.Ralph Abell,T.Mag.,Fines & Costs,June report 299,90
M.C.Thompson Jr,Maint Mary A.Thompson State Hos. 46,00V
St.Mary's A.C.A.,Phone Service 4,45Y

----------- $3048.07

Recelved for Sinking Fund: v
State of Md.,S.R.C. for debt service $2480.00 V'

Passed :nd paid the followlng acct @

over




» 5;18) C.G.F. J o2
.Henry Camalieret al 4027-28 $eo,oo‘/ s

J.Aubrey Norris , 9 55.55‘/ &;
J.Julius Johnson | 4030 : 8.53'/ §<
Ellzabeth Russell 16,68 )
LXREXEKXXKEXX Greenwell Company 45.00% .
State of Md. (Cheltenham) 56,25 ‘
Md.School for Blind 50.00((

Board of Education
Meyer & Thalheimer

1
2
3
4
Md.Light & Power Co 5. 11.48
8 A
4
Wm.P.Wise,Treas. 8
9

T.B. Brookbank 30,00V
Earl B.Willey 4040 11,00 v
Cash Order -------—----7#$819.22
Alms House 909 Catherine E.Ford $402,00
Dog Fund 910 Leonard Woodburn 33.00 y
" 1 J.Frank Combs 5.25
" 2 J.Thos Bomd 45.00/$
S e 485,25
1941 Levy /
Ext.Service 441 J.Jullus Johnson $86.66 Y
" 2 Ethel Joy 33,33
" Sec. 3 Elizabeth Russell s.ssv/$
- e > o - — - 108052
1942 Levy
Super. Assess , 355 Geo L.Lawrence $100.00/
Ext.Ser. (Beetle Control) 8 University of Md. 75.0055
New Assess, 7 M.G.Johnson 102,80
" 8 Harry C.Davig 75.asj}
" 9 J.C.Taylor 66.15\/ :
s _ 3680 Harvey W.Hilton 60.50/ J
J.P, 1 T.B.Brookbank ao.oov/
County Com. 2 J.Claude Johnson 250,00 /
Atty to Board 3 Philip H.Dorsey,Jr. 50, 00 §795.10
----------- 8.1
1943 Levy . /
States Atyy. 2 C.Henry Camalier $66.68
Exam,& Fumi. 3 Robt.T.Fuchs 10,00V
Sheriff : 4 Wn.E.Clarke 14,50/
" Peed 5 " 105,75
Jall Wash « 8 Howard Buckler 4,00
Insp.Wts & Meas.. 7 G.A.Hebb so.oo\/
Sherifs , 8 WM.E.Clarke 20,50/
- G:P:Ae e $271.41 -
St.Marys Enterprise 179(for C.D.) $120.00 v
St.Marys Beacon . 180 " 120,00 Vv
St.Marys News 1 " 120,00 v
Board of Education 2 " 9.66/
------- ~-.¢3690 66

Lig.& Beer Lic.Fund J
Carrje Mae Buckler 7/14/42 (Refund) $20.83

Board adjourned at 3.35 P.M. / %L/

Clerk

]



	225 51
	225 52

